## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA						
		N	Jame	Execution Date			
Takehiro Nishimura				11/15/2012			
Shunichi Nakao				11/15/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Kawasaki Juk	ogyo K	abushiki Kaisha	]			
Street Address:		kawasaki-cho, 3-chome					
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku						
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyo	Kobe-shi, Hyogo					
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	650-8670						
		29437	000				
Application Number	:	29437	068				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	3124740	)448					
Correspondence will	be sent via US M	ail whe	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:			arshallip.com				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:			ein & Borun LLP ker Drive				
Address Line 1:	Suite 63						
Address Line 4:	Chicago	, ILLING	DIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			19036/47250				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Audrey Nagelberg					
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
			This document serves as an Oath/Dec	claration (37 CFR 1.63).			

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Kawasaki Jukogyo K.K.	)	Title:	Bogie for railcar
Serial no.:		)))		
Filed:		)		

### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF SHUNICHI NAKAO

My legal name and a legal mailing address are identified below. This declaration is directed to the application identified above.

The application is being made or is authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of an invention claimed in the application.

I acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration is under 18 USC §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### Please direct correspondence to Customer No. 04743.

For valuable consideration, I have assigned all rights in the application and the invention to Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha of Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan. I authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents to that company.

Shunichi NAKAO						
Signature	hos	Nov 15 2012.				
Residence: Kobe-	shi, Hyogo	· · · ·				
Mailing address:	c/o KAWASAKI JUKOGYO	KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
1-18, Wadayamadori 2-chome, Hyogo-ku						
Kobe-shi, Hyogo 652-0884 JAPAN						

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Kawasaki Jukogyo K.K. ) Title: Bogie for railcar

Serial no .:

Filed:

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF TAKEHIRO NISHIMURA

My legal name and a legal mailing address are identified below. This declaration is directed to the application identified above.

) )

The application is being made or is authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of an invention claimed in the application.

I acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration is under 18 USC §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

## Please direct correspondence to Customer No. 04743.

For valuable consideration, I have assigned all rights in the application and the invention to Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha of Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan. I authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents to that company.

Takehiro NISHIMURA							
Signature Takehiro Kishimura	Date	15,2012					
Takento Noshimura	100	13,2012					
Residence: Kobe-shi, Hyogo							
Mailing address: c/o KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
1-18, Wadayamadori 2-chome, Hyogo-ku							
Kobe-shi, Hyogo 652-0884 JAPAN							

.